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Favbet League
2020/21 12th round, Match #80

Friday, 06.12.2020, 17:00, Slavutych-Arena, Zaporizhzhia. -6°C.

«Zoria» Luhansk

3 : 1

«Dnipro-1» Dnipro

23 Vasil Nikola
45 Favorov Denys
15 Vernydub Vitaliy (C)
20 Abu Hanna Joel
97 Ciganiks Andrejs
21 Ivanisenia Dmytro
80 Yurchenko Vladlen
27 Nazaryna Yehor
90 Allakhiar
22 Kabaiev Vladyslav
28 Gromov Artem

Substitutes
30 Shevchenko Mykyta
6 Junior Reis
47 Piddubnyi Dmytro
34 Ahapov Maksym
11 Gladkyy Oleksandr
50 Hryn Serhii
9 Perovych Mykhailo
8 Lunov Maksym

Coach
Skrypnyk Viktor

23 Sarnavskyi Bohdan
39 Svatok Oleksandr
3 Adamiuk Volodymyr
15 Loginov Sergii
97 Ihnatenko Danylo
20 Di Franko
4 Kravchenko Serhii (C)
29 Nazarenko Oleksandr
5 Korkishko Dmytro
14 Yarmoliuk Yehor
9 Khoblenko Oleksii

Substitutes
1 Znovenko Myroslav
56 Zhinchyn Bohdan
44 Batahov Arsenii
51 Zaiets Serhii
53 Soloviov Maksym
54 Domaratskyi Kostiantyn
55 Khovaiko Kyrylo
52 Shynkarenko Vladyslav
57 Polonskyi Danylo

Coach
Jovicevic Igor

Referee:
Kopievskii Viktor
Assistant 1:
Kutsev Valentyn
Assistant 2:
Chertolias Maksym
4th Official:
Shandor Oleksandr
Referee Observer:
Kovalenko Hennadii

VAR Referee:
Aranovskyi Yevhen
VAR Referee Assistant:
Matiash Viktor
VAR Referee Observer:
Yarmolynskyi Leonid
Delegate:
Sushko Hennadii
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Favbet League, 2020/21, 12th round, Match #80
Friday, 06.12.2020, 17:00, Slavutych-Arena, Zaporizhzhia. -6°C.

«Zoria» Luhansk 3 : 1 «Dnipro-1» Dnipro
28 Gromov Artem 52'

90 Allakhiar
8 Lunov Maksym 61'

71' 97 Ihnatenko Danylo
54 Domaratskyi Kostiantyn

71' 4 Kravchenko Serhii
44 Batahov Arsenii

28 Gromov Artem 75'

22 Kabaiev Vladyslav
50 Hryn Serhii 84'

28 Gromov Artem
9 Perovych Mykhailo 84'

85' 39 Svatok Oleksandr

20 Abu Hanna Joel
47 Piddubnyi Dmytro 89'

97 Ciganiks Andrejs
6 Junior Reis 89'

90' 29 Nazarenko Oleksandr

90+3' 20 Di Franko
52 Shynkarenko Vladyslav

90+3' 29 Nazarenko Oleksandr
51 Zaiets Serhii

90+3' 5 Korkishko Dmytro
55 Khovaiko Kyrylo

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


